Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-00

				12-27
027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		33637	U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patent an	T OF COMMERC d Trademark Office
	1020	. T. TC 1- 1 V	<u> </u>	
orable Commissioner o	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or co	opy thereof.
andra marketiaa).		2 Name and address	of reactiving mortivities	

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1026	3363 / y y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TESTEQUITY, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other California Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Trademark Supplement Execution Date: 12/12/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:PNC Bank, National Association Internal Address: Street Address: 2 North Lake Avenue, Suite 440 City:_PasadenaState:_CA_Zip:_91101 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date. 12.12.00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2246739; 2291316; 2622029		
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Federal Research Corporation Internal Address: Penelope Agodoa	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: 1 Sholopo / godod	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	THE SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Robin C. Dunn Robin	gnature December 24, 2003		

12/36/2043 LINELLER 00000007 2246739

01 FC:0521 02 FC:0522

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0506

TRADEMARK SUPPLEMENT

TO

REVOLVING CREDIT

AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SUPPLEMENT TO REVOLVING CREDIT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Supplement"), dated as of December 12, 2003, is made by TESTEQUITY, INC. (the "Grantor"), with an address at 2450 Turquoise Circle, Thousand Oaks, California, 91320, in favor of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC"), with an address at 2 North Lake Avenue, Suite 440, Pasadena, California 91101, as agent ("Agent") for itself and the other Lenders (PNC, the other Lenders and Agent shall be referred to collectively and individually, as "Lender") under the Revolving Credit and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement") among Lender and Grantor.

RECITALS

- A. Grantor, Agent and Lender previously entered into the Loan Agreement and other instruments, documents and agreements contemplated thereby or related thereto (collectively, together with the Loan Agreement, the "Loan Documents"). Pursuant to the Loan Documents, Grantor has granted to Agent a security interest in, among other things, all of Grantor's present and future general intangibles, including, without limitation, trademarks and other "Collateral" (as defined in the Loan Agreement); and
- B. Grantor and Agent desire to supplement the Loan Agreement to make specific reference to the trademarks and other intellectual property set forth below. The Loan Agreement shall continue in full force and effect with respect to the Collateral described therein. By entering into this Supplement, the parties do not intend to imply that the trademarks and other intellectual property set forth below are not covered and perfected by the existing Loan Documents, including, without limitation, the Loan Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows:

- 1. Grantor confirms its grant to Agent (for the benefit of Agent and Lender) of a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks, service marks, applications therefor, goodwill associated therewith and other intellectual property set forth on Exhibit A hereto, to secure the payment and performance of all "Obligations" (as defined in the Loan Agreement).
- 2. The Grantor represents and warrants that Exhibit A hereto constitutes a true and complete schedule of all federal and state trademark and service mark registrations and pending applications owned or controlled by Grantor or licensed to Grantor.

-1-

	3.	All terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement shall continue in full force and
effect,	and	Grantor represents and warrants to Agent that all representations and warranties set
forth i	n the	Loan Agreement, as supplemented hereby, are true and correct as of the date hereof.
This S	upple	ement is an integral part of the Loan Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplement has been executed as of the date first written above.

TESTEQUITY, INC.

AS AGENT		
By Alduola Title Vice President	By	
Title Vice President	Dan Copsey, President	

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

forth in the Loan Agreement, as supplemented hereby, are true and correct as of the date hereof. This Supplement is an integral part of the Loan Agreement.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplement has been executed as of the date first written above.					
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT	TESTEQUITY, INC.				
By Title	By				

3. All terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement shall continue in full force and

Exhibit "A"

REGISTERED MARKS

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
TESTEQUITY (words only)	05/18/99	2246739
TQ (words only)	11/09/99	2291316
TESTEQUITY (stylized)	09/17/02	2622029

PENDING MARKS

Mark Application Date Application No.

PNC Bank/TestEquity/IP Agreement /TM Supp-1.doc

RECORDED: 12/29/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0510